I* Public Works and Government Services
Canada

RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS A:

Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions
- TPSGC

11 Laurier St./ 11, rueLaurier

Place du Portage, Phaselll

Core OA1/ Noyau OA1

Gatineau, Québec K 1A 0S5

Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,
les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mémes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Clothing and Textiles Division / Division des
vétements et des textiles

11 Laurier St./ 11, rue Laurier

6A2, Place du Portage

Gatineau, Québec K1A 0S5

[ by |

Canada

Travaux publics et Services
gouvernementaux Canada

Title - Sujet

NYLON FLAGS

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amendment No. - N° modif.
B8817-150200/A 001

Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client Date

B8817-150200 2014-12-10

GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG
PW-$$PR-714-66170

File No. - N° de dossier CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
pr714.B8817-150200

Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin |Timezone

at - a 02:00 PM Fuseau horaire .
Eastern Standard Time

on - le 2015-01-08 EST

F.0.B.-F.AB. Specified Herein - Précisé dans les présentes

Plant-Usine: D Destination: D Other-Autre:

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions a: Buyer Id - Id de I'acheteur

Sinka, William pr714

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone FAX No. - N° de FAX

(819) 956-3511 ( ) () -

Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm
(type or print)

Nom et titre de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du fournisseur/
de I'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractéres d'imprimerie)

Signature Date

Page 1 of -de 4



Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amd. No. - N° de la modif.
B8817-150200/A 001

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client
B8817-150200

Buyer ID - Id de I'acheteur
pr714
File No. - N° du dossier CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No/ N° VME

pr714B8817-150200

Amendment 001 to the Request for proposal is raised to answer questions, and to make a

modification.

All other terms and conditions of the solicitation remain the same.

MODIFICATION

ANNEX A
DELETE:
OPTION 1
Item Description Estimated Unit of Issue Firm Unit Price, DDP Ottawa,
Quantity Transportation costsincluded,
Applicable taxes extra
2 Nylon Canadian Flags Min 200,000 up Each $
to 400,000
OPTION 2
Item Description Estimated Unit of Issue Firm Unit Price, DDP Ottawa,
Quantity Transportation costsincluded,
Applicable taxes extra
3 Nylon Canadian Flags Min 200,000 up Each $
to 400,000
OPTION 3
Item Description Estimated Unit of Issue Firm Unit Price, DDP Ottawa,
Quantity Transportation costsincluded,
Applicable taxes extra
4 Nylon Canadian Flags Min 200,000 up Each $
to 400,000

4. OPTION QUANTITIES- Identified asltems2to 4

The Contractor grants to Canada the irrevocabl e option to acquire the goods described under items 2 to 4 and

under the same terms and conditions and at the prices stated in the Contract. The option may only be exercised by

the Contracting Authority for amin of 200,000 flags up to a maximum of 400,000 flags and will be evidenced

through a contract amendment.

The Contracting Authority may exercise the options within 36 months after contract award date by sending a

written notice to the Contractor.

Page 2 of - de 4




Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amd. No. - N° de la modif. Buyer ID - Id de I'acheteur

B8817-150200/A 001 pr714
Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client File No. - N° du dossier CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No/ N° VME
B8817-150200 pr714B8817-150200

Multiple amendments may result.

INSERT:
OPTION 1
Item Description Estimated Unit of Issue Firm Unit Price, DDP Ottawa,
Quantity Transportation costsincluded,
Applicable taxes extra
2 Canadian Flag Min 200,000 up Each $
to 400,000
OPTION 2
Item Description Estimated Unit of Issue Firm Unit Price, DDP Ottawa,
Quantity Transportation costsincluded,
Applicable taxes extra
3 Canadian Flag Min 200,000 up Each $
to 400,000
OPTION 3
Item Description Estimated Unit of Issue Firm Unit Price, DDP Ottawa,
Quantity Transportation costsincluded,
Applicable taxes extra
4 Canadian Flag Min 200,000 up Each $
to 400,000

4. OPTION QUANTITIES- Identified asltems2to 4

The Contractor grants to Canada the irrevocabl e option to acquire the goods described under items 2 to 4 and
under the same terms and conditions and at the prices stated in the Contract. The option may only be exercised by
the Contracting Authority for amin of 200,000 flags up to a maximum of 400,000 flags and will be evidenced
through a contract amendment.

The Contracting Authority may exercise the options as follows after contract award date by sending a written
notice to the Contractor.

Option 1: Thefirst option of the Contract is defined as the period from Contract award to March 31, 2016
inclusive.

Option 2: The second option of the Contract is defined as the period from April 1, 2016 to March 31, 2017
inclusive.

Option 3: Thethird option of the Contract is defined as the period from April 1, 2017 to March 31, 2018 inclusive.

Page 3of - de4



Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amd. No. - N° de la modif. Buyer ID - Id de I'acheteur

B8817-150200/A 001 pr714
Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client File No. - N° du dossier CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No/ N° VME
B8817-150200 pr714B8817-150200

Multiple amendments may result.

QUESTIONS

Question 1: What was the value of the last contract and to which company was it awarded?
Answer 1. The value of the last contract was $300,862.50 (Firm and ‘as and when' quantities)
and it was awarded to Scythes Inc. Note that some techincal requirements have changed.
Question 2: May | know the total pieces purchased under that contract?

Answer 2: The previous contract was for a Firm Quantity of 125,000 units and up to 200,000

units for ‘ As and When Requested’. There were also three options for between 112,500 units and
225,000 units each.

Question 3: “All firm deliverables are requested complete by March 31st, 2015”. Could the
delivery be completed after this date?

Answer 3: Yesas Part 6, Section 4.1 Delivery Date is noted as (Desirable) and not (Mandatory).

Page 4 of - de 4



